

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7444 OF 2025

Ms Ruttuja NaikPETITIONER

V/S

Anish Ashish Ahiwale And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Vipul Patil i/b Mr. Bhushan Raut for the Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE J**

DATE : 13th June, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/06/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)