

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.7444 OF 2025

Ruttuja Naik	... Petitioner
Vs.	
Anish Ashish Ahiwale & Ors.	... Respondents

None for the Petitioner.	
None for the Respondents.	

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 17TH APRIL 2026

P.C. :

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. List for dismissal on **23rd April 2026**.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)